



Santiago, October 27th 2008

CIVIL WORKS ESTIMATE
Client: MERRILL LYNCH
Option with 2 30 KVA UPS
Address: Apoquindo 3500 piso 9

USD

666,77

Item	Description	A/O	Q	U	Unit Cost	Subtotal	Total	USD	50% \$	USD 50%
1, 00	SITE WORK									
1, 01	Trace, included in point 3		1	GI	\$ 0	\$ 0				
	SITE WORK Subtotal 1,00						\$ -	0,00 USD	\$ -	0,00 USD
2, 00	DEMOLITIONS									
2, 01	Drywall partitions		1	GI	\$ 281.250	\$ 281.250				
2, 02	Removal of glazed partitions		1	GI	\$ 168.750	\$ 168.750				
2, 03	Gypsum board ceiling		20	M2	\$ 7.500	\$ 150.000				
2, 04	Tiled ceiling		76	m2	\$ 1.000	\$ 76.400				
2, 05	Removal of bathroom door for reuse.		1	U	\$ 18.750	\$ 18.750				
2, 06	Removal of baseboards		1	GI	\$ 37.500	\$ 37.500				
2, 07	Removal of stone pavement and tiling in bathroom.		56	M2	\$ 5.000	\$ 281.500				
	DEMOLITIONS Subtotal 2,00						\$ 1.014.150	1.520,99 USD	\$ 507.075	760,49 USD
3, 00	INTERNAL PARTITIONS DRY WALL									
3, 01	Drywall partitions, one 15 mm sheet per side, includes insulation, height: deck to deck		118	M2	\$ 16.875	\$ 1.985.258				
3, 02	Drywall beam to support new tiled ceiling in Trading Desk		12	MI	\$ 15.625	\$ 181.250				
	INTERNAL PARTITIONS DRYWALL Subtotal 3,00						\$ 2.166.509	3.249,26 USD	\$ 1.083.255	1.624,63 USD
4, 00	CEILING									
4, 01	Tiled ceiling procurement, similar to the existent, for the Trading Desk (replacement)		29	M2	\$ 12.488	\$ 359.640				
4, 02	Tiled ceiling installation, existent tiles are considered.		105	M2	\$ 5.625	\$ 591.750				
4, 03	Gypsum board ceiling		22	U	\$ 15.000	\$ 330.000				
	CEILING Subtotal 4,00						\$ 1.281.390	1.921,79 USD	\$ 640.695	960,89 USD
5, 00	PAVEMENT									
5, 01	Pavement level off		82	M2	\$ 9.250	\$ 758.870				
5, 02	Carpet procurement, similar to the existent.		90	M2	\$ 6.800	\$ 613.659				
5, 03	Carpet installation		82	M2	\$ 1.660	\$ 136.186				
5, 04	Vinyl tiled pavement procurement, for the server room, 3,2mm thickness in 33 cm tiles.Colour Hematita 880.		13	M2	\$ 6.963	\$ 93.576				
5, 05	Vinyl pavement installation, includes sealing.		1	GI	\$ 63.291	\$ 63.291				
	PAVEMENT Subtotal 5,00						\$ 1.665.583	2.497,99 USD	\$ 832.791	1.248,99 USD
6, 00	BASEBOARDS									
6, 01	Baseboards in new partitions.		76	MI	\$ 3.750	\$ 284.625				
	BASEBOARDS Subtotal 6,00						\$ 284.625	426,87 USD	\$ 142.313	213,44 USD
7, 00	INTERIOR PAINTING									
7, 01	Plaster in NEW drywall partitions.		206	M2	\$ 2.750	\$ 567.188				
7, 02	Water paint, Sherwin Williams, in NEW drywall partitions.		206	M2	\$ 2.363	\$ 487.266				
7, 03	Plaster in gypsum board ceiling; Trading Desk, TBD and Pilotos areas.		100	M2	\$ 2.750	\$ 275.110				
7, 04	Water paint, SW, in gypsum board ceiling, same areas.		100	M2	\$ 2.363	\$ 236.345				
7, 05	Varnish for new doors.		3	U	\$ 23.750	\$ 71.250				
7, 06	Paint for bathroom door (reused door)		1	U	\$ 28.750	\$ 28.750				
7, 07	Silicone sealings		1	GI	\$ 81.250	\$ 81.250				
7, 08	Baseboard painting		76	MI	\$ 875	\$ 66.413				
7, 09	Plaster in existent walls, optional does not sum	O	101	M2	\$ 2.750	\$ 278.850				
7, 10	Painting in existent walls, optional does not sum	O	101	M2	\$ 2.363	\$ 239.558				
	INTERIOR PAINTING Subtotal 7,00						\$ 1.813.570	2.719,93 USD	\$ 906.785	1.359,97 USD
8, 00	DOORS									
8, 01	Wooden veneered doors, frames included.		3	U	\$ 227.500	\$ 682.500				
8, 02	Locks, hinges (4 per door) and doorstops.		3	U	\$ 68.925	\$ 206.775				
8, 03	Doors installation, reused door is included.		4	U	\$ 35.000	\$ 140.000				
	DOORS Subtotal 8,00						\$ 1.029.275	1.543,67 USD	\$ 514.638	771,84 USD
9, 00	TILING IN BATHROOM									
9, 01	Procurement of tiles, similar to the existent ones.		17	M2	\$ 9.375	\$ 161.719				
9, 02	Installation		15	M2	\$ 8.125	\$ 121.875				
	TILING IN BATHROOM Subtotal 9,00						\$ 283.594	425,32 USD	\$ 141.797	212,66 USD
10, 00	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND STRUCTURED CABLING									
	STRUCTURED CABLING									
10, 01	Cables cat 6		7600	MT	\$ 353	\$ 2.681.034				
10, 02	Double face plate rj-45 cat 6		76	U	\$ 10.826	\$ 822.800				
10, 03	Certification and label		152	U	\$ 1.460	\$ 221.879				
10, 04	Patch cord Cat 6		152	U	\$ 4.014	\$ 610.166				
10, 05	User cord Cat 6		107	MT	\$ 4.744	\$ 507.620				
10, 06	Attachment and others		1	GI	\$ 170.302	\$ 170.302				
10, 07	Labour		1	GI	\$ 3.009.182	\$ 3.009.182				
10, 08	Difference for changing brand to Sistimax		1	GI	\$ 2.659.873	\$ 2.659.873				
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM									
10, 09	Double socket for new workstations.		10	U	\$ 8.275	\$ 82.753				
10, 10	Double socket for computers, for new workstations.		10	U	\$ 22.489	\$ 224.893				
10, 11	Computer and normal circuits		3	U	\$ 97.520	\$ 292.559				
10, 12	Power circuits for server room		6	U	\$ 97.520	\$ 585.119				
10, 13	Electric panel for server room c/ 2 UPS 30 KVA		1	U	\$ 1.139.390	\$ 1.139.390				
10, 14	Relocation and installation of light fixtures		40	U	\$ 5.015	\$ 200.612				
10, 15	Relocation and installation of switch		10	U	\$ 10.031	\$ 100.306				
10, 16	Duct work for HVAC		8	U	\$ 97.520	\$ 780.158				
10, 17	Removal of existent cabling		1	GI	\$ 278.628	\$ 278.628				
10, 18	Work on existent pannels		1	U	\$ 427.893	\$ 427.893				
10, 19	Ducts for cat 6, attachments and others.		1	GI	\$ 507.501	\$ 507.501				

Total Estimate	\$	96.268.367	144.380,17 USD	\$	48.134.184	72.190,09 USD
----------------	----	------------	----------------	----	------------	---------------

NOTE: This payment of 50% is to close all the contracts to can start the works

DISCOUNT	\$	1,280,181	2461,65	\$	640,090	1230,83
TOTAL	\$	94,988,186	141918,52		47,494,093	70959,26
DISCOUNT	\$	685,824	1200,00	\$	342,912	600,00
TOTAL	\$	94,302,362	140718,52	\$	47,151,181	70359,26

Payment schedule:					
50% Down payment.	TAX 19% \$	17.917.449	26736.52 \$	8.958.724	13368.26
20% After 25 days.	TOTAL \$	112.219.811	167455.04 \$	56.109.905	83727.52
20% Once delivered.					
10% Once punch list has been finished.					

REMARKS:

- 1.- Electric connection is not included, in case it should be needed from local provider.
- 2.- **Items 10,01 / 10,02 / 10,04 / 10,05 / 10,21 to 10,31 / 10,33 and 11,02 are in US\$ and they may change according to the exchange rate at the moment of Purchase Order..**
- 3.- **The estimate is in \$ and USD must be calculated according to exchange rate.**
- 4.- Possible requests of guarantee from the Property Manager or Municipal procedures are not included.
- 5.- UPS connection is considered next to the electric pannel, long distance connectivity must be estimated and approved by client.
- 5.- Permission to conect the UPS to the building generator must be obtained by the client.
- 6.- **Racks, cable managers and power strips are Panduit**

REFERENCIAS:

- O: items opcional, no suma en total ni subtotal
- A: items alternativo, no suma en total ni subtotal (reemplaza al item anterior)